Sponsorshlp

1/10/2021
2. 6/10/2021
3. 7/10/2021
4. 8/10/2021
5. 8/10/2021
6. 8/10/2021
7. 8/10/2021

8. 11/10/2021

9. 11/10/2021

10. 11/10/2021

11. 19/10/2021

Esme Barratt

Paula Stankiewicz

Clare Loizou

Paula Stankiewicz

Christie Anthoney

Jacquie Roberts

Greg Ratsch

Rachel Grant

Helen Davies

Helen Davies

Christie Anthoney

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

Project Officer

Event Sponsorship &
Attraction Advisor

Event Facilitator

Event Sponsorship &
Attraction Advisor

Associate Director

Executive Manager

Executive Manager

Booking & Events
Coordinator

Visitor Services
Coordinator
Visitor Services
Coordinator

Associate Director

Attendance at Study Adelaide awards
event, Adelaide Convention Centre.

1 x ticket to Feast Program Launch, 19
October, 3pm

Family VIP Pass (2 adults — 2 kids) -
Nova Its (NOT) The Royal Show
Hosting - OzAsia Festival — Pre-show
Function and Performance, Thursday
21 October at 6pm

Invitation to 2022 Adelaide Festival
Program Reveal Tuesday 26 October
2021 Bonython Hall, University of
Adelaide.

Hosting - OzAsia Festival — Pre-show
Function and Performance, Friday 22
October at 7pm

Hosting - OzAsia Festival — Pre-show
Function and Performance, Friday 22
October at 7pm

Adelaide Youth Orchestra End of Year
Celebration Concert on 13 November
2021.

1 X ticket to OzAsia Festival Opening
Night, 21 October 6.15pm

2 X tickets to Moon Lantern Trail VIP
Reception, 23 October 7pm

VIP ticket to SA Music Awards

18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at
Old Adelaide Gaol.

Study Adelaide

Feast Festival

XO Events /
Nova

OzAsia Festival

Adelaide Festival

OzAsia Festival

OzAsia Festival

Adelaide Youth
Orchestra

OzAsia Festival

OzAsia Festival

Music SA

$50

$100

$120

$50

$99

$99

$50

$70

$90

$80

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where

the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.
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CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Kaurna Country

25 Pirie Street, Adelaide
GPQ Box 2252 Adelaide
South Australia 5001

T +61(08) 82037203
F +61(08) 82037575
W cityofadelaide.com.au

ABN 20 903 762 572




13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

19/10/2021

19/10/2021

19/10/2021

19/10/2021

20/10/2021

21/10/2021

21/10/2021

21/10/2021

22/10/2021

Sarah Feijen

Malia Wearn

Felicity Edwards

Natali Rojas

Palacio

Will Dickerson

Jeanmay Ho

Andrea Bassett

Bronwyn Taylor

Rani Clark

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
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Team Leader

Case Management
Officer

Strategic Project
Lead

Coordinator,
Partnership &
Programs

Event Coordinator

Marketing Business
Partner

Principle Climate
Change Advisor

Executive Assistant

Event Facilitator

VIP ticket to SA Music Awards

18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at
Old Adelaide Gaol.

VIP ticket to SA Music Awards 18
November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old
Adelaide Gaol.

VIP ticket to SA Music Awards18
November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old
Adelaide Gaol.

VIP ticket to SA Music Awards18
November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old
Adelaide Gaol.

2 x tickets to ASO performance as
guest of Novatech creative Classical
Spectacular - Adelaide Symphony
Orchestra

OzAsia Festival — Somewhere,
Everywhere, Nowhere performance,
Thursday 21 October, 8pm, Space
Theatre

OzAsia Festival — Somewhere,
Everywhere, Nowhere performance,
Thursday 21 October, 8pm, Space
Theatre - x1 Double pass

Access Club Raffle Prize double pass
to see Somewhere, Everywhere,
Nowhere performance, Thursday 21
October, 8pm, Space Theatre

1 x double pass to OzAsia Festival —
Somewhere, Everywhere, Nowhere
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Music SA

Music SA

Music SA

Music SA

Novatech

OzAsia Festival

OzAsia Festival

Ozasia Festival

OzAsia Festival

$80

$80

$80

$108

$98

$98

$98

$98
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21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

22/10/2021

22/10/2021

22/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

29/10/2021

Paula Stankiewicz

James Landseer

Jacquie Roberts

Christie Anthoney

Sarah Toming

Carmel Boffa

Ming Yin Chua

Jacquie Roberts
Sondra Stewart

Helen Davies

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
31 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

o o : o : Sponsorship
on o e rostan

Event Sponsorship &
Attraction Advisor

Sponsorship &
Partnership
Coordinator

Executive Manager

Associate Director

Program Admin
Assistant

Accounts Receivable
Officer

Park Lands &
Sustainability
Coordinator

Executive Manager

Tourism Partnership
Advisor

Visitor Services
Coordinator

performance, Saturday 23 October,
8pm, Space Theatre

Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival
Sponsor Cocktail Function,
Wednesday 10 November, 4pm

Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival
Sponsor Cocktail Function,
Wednesday 10 November, 4pm

Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival
Sponsor Cocktail Function,
Wednesday 10 November, 4pm

Ticket to South Australian Tourism
Awards Gala Dinner on Thursday 4
November 2021, at Adelaide Oval.
Social Club Raffle Prize - 1x double
pass - OzAsia Festival — Two
performance, Friday 5 November,
8pm, Space Theatre

1x double pass - OzAsia Festival —
Perahu Perahu performance, Saturday
30 October, 2pm, Space Theatre
OzAsia Festival — Perahu Perahu
performance, Saturday 30 October,
2pm, Space Theatre

2021 South Australian Tourism Awards
Gala Dinner

2021 South Australian Tourism Awards
Gala Dinner

2021 South Australian Tourism Awards
Gala Dinner
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Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

SA Tourism
Commission

OzAsia Festival

OzAsia Festival

OzAsia Festival

TiCSA

TiCSA

TiCSA

$100

$100

$100

$185

$98

$90

$90

$185
$185

$185
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2021 South Australian Tourism Awards

29/10/2021 Greg Ratsch Executive Manager TiCSA $185
Gala Dinner
Melbourne Cup Event at Koomo
: Restaurant and celebrating 1st Kyren Group -
32. 2/11/2021 Tom McCready Director Birthday/Anniversary of the Crowne Theo Samaras $150 N
Plaza Adelaide Hotel
Event Sponsorship & Invite to Fringe Business Development
33. 12/11/2021 Paula Stankiewicz =P rship Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm — Fringe Festival ~ $50 Y
Attraction Advisor
4pm, Carclew
Sponsorship & Invite to Fringe Business Development Fringe Festival
34. 12/11/2021 James Landseer  Partnership Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm — $50 Y
Coordinator 4pm, Carclew
. . Invite to Fringe Business Development Fringe Festival
35.  12/11/2021 Seorgie Marketing & Content 1 “\onday 29 November, 1pm — $50 Y
Whitehead Coordinator

4pm, Carclew

Invite to Fringe Business Development Fringe Festival
Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm — $50 Y
4pm, Carclew

Property Council Christmas Lunch Property Council
2021 (SA)

VIP ticket to South Australian Screen

Awards

3 December 2021, from 5:30pm, at Mercury CX $95
Mercury CX

. Marketing & Content
36. 12/11/2021 Kirralee Thomas Coordinator

37. 29/11/2021 Matthew Halliwell Media & PR Advisor $200 Y

Case Management

38. 2/12/2021 Malia Wearn Officer

VIP ticket to South Australian Screen
Awards

Team Leader 3 December 2021, from 5:30pm, at Mercury CX $95
Mercury CX

Natali Rojas

39. 2/12/2021 ,
Palacio
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2/12/2021 Nicky Smith Marketing & Events  Christmas Hamper (Box) approx value Chas Clarkson $100
Manager $100
1 x complimentary free ticket &

corporate hospitality to Day 2 of the South Australian

41. 9/12/2021 Naomi Marsh Executive Manager Test Match on 17 December Adelaide Crlcke_t . $65 N
Oval Association
. . Marketing & Events  Christmas Hamper (Box) approx value Compco
42. 14/12/2021 Nicky Smith Manager $100 $100 N

Booking & Events Card and Gift Box of Jurlique Hand Sophie Emery,

43. 15/12/2021 Rachel Grant Coordinator Cream and Hand Wash glasat:taelian String  $60 N

44.  16/12/2021 Lauren Grant Team Leader Necklace made by an Aboriginal artist  Departmentof ¢, N
as a thank you gift Human Services
Invitation to Adelaide Fringe

i : . Foundation Donor Circle Event. . ,

45. 20/12/2021 Christie Anthoney Associate Director Includes light refreshments. Thursday Adelaide Fringe  $50 Y
20 January 2022, 5:30pm to 7pm

46.  20/12/2021 lsabella Seychell Y iSitor Economy Charlesworth Nuts basket Visualcom $65 N

Administrator
Manager, City

47. 23/12/2021 Helen Dand
Development

Box of fresh cherries Mellor Olsson $100
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