31 October 2021 – 31 December 2021



_	Kaurna Country
	25 Pirie Street, Adelaide
	GPO Box 2252 Adelaide
	South Australia 5001
	T +61 (08) 8203 7203 F +61 (08) 8203 7575 W cityofadelaide.com.au
	ABN 20 903 762 572

Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
1.	1/10/2021	Esme Barratt	Project Officer	Attendance at Study Adelaide awards event, Adelaide Convention Centre.	Study Adelaide	\$60	Y
2.	6/10/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Sponsorship & Attraction Advisor	1 x ticket to Feast Program Launch, 19 October, 3pm	Feast Festival	\$50	Y
3.	7/10/2021	Clare Loizou	Event Facilitator	Family VIP Pass (2 adults – 2 kids) - Nova Its (NOT) The Royal Show	XO Events / Nova	\$100	N
4.	8/10/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Sponsorship & Attraction Advisor	Hosting - OzAsia Festival – Pre-show Function and Performance, Thursday 21 October at 6pm	OzAsia Festival	\$120	Υ
5.	8/10/2021	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director	Invitation to 2022 Adelaide Festival Program Reveal Tuesday 26 October 2021 Bonython Hall, University of Adelaide.	Adelaide Festival	\$50	Y
6.	8/10/2021	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager	Hosting - OzAsia Festival – Pre-show Function and Performance, Friday 22 October at 7pm	OzAsia Festival	\$99	Y
7.	8/10/2021	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager	Hosting - OzAsia Festival – Pre-show Function and Performance, Friday 22 October at 7pm	OzAsia Festival	\$99	Y
8.	11/10/2021	Rachel Grant	Booking & Events Coordinator	Adelaide Youth Orchestra End of Year Celebration Concert on 13 November 2021.	Adelaide Youth Orchestra	\$50	N
9.	11/10/2021	Helen Davies	Visitor Services Coordinator	1 X ticket to OzAsia Festival Opening Night, 21 October 6.15pm	OzAsia Festival	\$70	Y
10.	11/10/2021	Helen Davies	Visitor Services Coordinator	2 X tickets to Moon Lantern Trail VIP Reception, 23 October 7pm	OzAsia Festival	\$90	Y
11.	19/10/2021	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director	VIP ticket to SA Music Awards 18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old Adelaide Gaol.	Music SA	\$80	Y

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
12.	19/10/2021	Sarah Feijen	Team Leader	VIP ticket to SA Music Awards 18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old Adelaide Gaol.	Music SA	\$80	Υ
13.	19/10/2021	Malia Wearn	Case Management Officer	VIP ticket to SA Music Awards 18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old Adelaide Gaol.	Music SA	\$80	Υ
14.	19/10/2021	Felicity Edwards	Strategic Project Lead	VIP ticket to SA Music Awards18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old Adelaide Gaol.	Music SA	\$80	Υ
15.	19/10/2021	Natali Rojas Palacio	Coordinator, Partnership & Programs	VIP ticket to SA Music Awards18 November 2021, from 5:00pm, at Old Adelaide Gaol.	Music SA	\$80	Υ
16.	20/10/2021	Will Dickerson	Event Coordinator	2 x tickets to ASO performance as guest of Novatech creative Classical Spectacular - Adelaide Symphony Orchestra	Novatech	\$108	Y
17.	21/10/2021	Jeanmay Ho	Marketing Business Partner	OzAsia Festival – Somewhere, Everywhere, Nowhere performance, Thursday 21 October, 8pm, Space Theatre	OzAsia Festival	\$98	Y
18.	21/10/2021	Andrea Bassett	Principle Climate Change Advisor	OzAsia Festival – Somewhere, Everywhere, Nowhere performance, Thursday 21 October, 8pm, Space Theatre - x1 Double pass	OzAsia Festival	\$98	Y
19.	21/10/2021	Bronwyn Taylor	Executive Assistant	Access Club Raffle Prize double pass to see Somewhere, Everywhere, Nowhere performance, Thursday 21 October, 8pm, Space Theatre	Ozasia Festival	\$98	Y
20.	22/10/2021	Rani Clark	Event Facilitator	1 x double pass to OzAsia Festival – Somewhere, Everywhere, Nowhere	OzAsia Festival	\$98	Y



			1				
ltem	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
				performance, Saturday 23 October, 8pm, Space Theatre			
21.	22/10/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Sponsorship & Attraction Advisor	Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival Sponsor Cocktail Function, Wednesday 10 November, 4pm	Adelaide Festival	\$100	Y
22.	22/10/2021	James Landseer	Sponsorship & Partnership Coordinator	Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival Sponsor Cocktail Function, Wednesday 10 November, 4pm	Adelaide Festival	\$100	Y
23.	22/10/2021	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager	Invite to 2022 Adelaide Festival Sponsor Cocktail Function, Wednesday 10 November, 4pm	Adelaide Festival	\$100	Υ
24.	29/10/2021	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director	Ticket to South Australian Tourism Awards Gala Dinner on Thursday 4 November 2021, at Adelaide Oval.	SA Tourism Commission	\$185	Y
25.	29/10/2021	Sarah Toming	Program Admin Assistant	Social Club Raffle Prize - 1x double pass - OzAsia Festival – Two performance, Friday 5 November, 8pm, Space Theatre	OzAsia Festival	\$98	Y
26.	29/10/2021	Carmel Boffa	Accounts Receivable Officer	1x double pass - OzAsia Festival – Perahu Perahu performance, Saturday 30 October, 2pm, Space Theatre	OzAsia Festival	\$90	Y
27.	29/10/2021	Ming Yin Chua	Park Lands & Sustainability Coordinator	OzAsia Festival – Perahu Perahu performance, Saturday 30 October, 2pm, Space Theatre	OzAsia Festival	\$90	Y
28.	29/10/2021	Jacquie Roberts	Executive Manager	2021 South Australian Tourism Awards Gala Dinner	TiCSA	\$185	Y
29.	29/10/2021	Sondra Stewart	Tourism Partnership Advisor	2021 South Australian Tourism Awards Gala Dinner	TiCSA	\$185	Υ
30.	29/10/2021	Helen Davies	Visitor Services Coordinator	2021 South Australian Tourism Awards Gala Dinner	TiCSA	\$185	Υ



Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
31.	29/10/2021	Greg Ratsch	Executive Manager	2021 South Australian Tourism Awards Gala Dinner	TiCSA	\$185	Y
32.	2/11/2021	Tom McCready	Director	Melbourne Cup Event at Koomo Restaurant and celebrating 1st Birthday/Anniversary of the Crowne Plaza Adelaide Hotel	Kyren Group - Theo Samaras	\$150	N
33.	12/11/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Sponsorship & Attraction Advisor	Invite to Fringe Business Development Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm – 4pm, Carclew	Fringe Festival	\$50	Υ
34.	12/11/2021	James Landseer	Sponsorship & Partnership Coordinator	Invite to Fringe Business Development Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm – 4pm, Carclew	Fringe Festival	\$50	Υ
35.	12/11/2021	Georgie Whitehead	Marketing & Content Coordinator	Invite to Fringe Business Development Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm – 4pm, Carclew	Fringe Festival	\$50	Υ
36.	12/11/2021	Kirralee Thomas	Marketing & Content Coordinator	Invite to Fringe Business Development Day, Monday 29 November, 1pm – 4pm, Carclew	Fringe Festival	\$50	Υ
37.	29/11/2021	Matthew Halliwell	Media & PR Advisor	Property Council Christmas Lunch 2021	Property Council (SA)	\$200	Y
38.	2/12/2021	Malia Wearn	Case Management Officer	VIP ticket to South Australian Screen Awards 3 December 2021, from 5:30pm, at Mercury CX	Mercury CX	\$95	Υ
39.	2/12/2021	Natali Rojas Palacio	Team Leader	VIP ticket to South Australian Screen Awards 3 December 2021, from 5:30pm, at Mercury CX	Mercury CX	\$95	Y



							,
Item	Date	Recipient	Position Title	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
40.	2/12/2021	Nicky Smith	Marketing & Events Manager	Christmas Hamper (Box) approx value \$100	Chas Clarkson	\$100	N
41.	9/12/2021	Naomi Marsh	Executive Manager	1 x complimentary free ticket & corporate hospitality to Day 2 of the Test Match on 17 December Adelaide Oval	South Australian Cricket Association	\$65	N
42.	14/12/2021	Nicky Smith	Marketing & Events Manager	Christmas Hamper (Box) approx value \$100	Compco	\$100	N
43.	15/12/2021	Rachel Grant	Booking & Events Coordinator	Card and Gift Box of Jurlique Hand Cream and Hand Wash	Sophie Emery, Australian String Quartet	\$60	N
44.	16/12/2021	Lauren Grant	Team Leader	Necklace made by an Aboriginal artist as a thank you gift	Department of Human Services	\$50	N
45.	20/12/2021	Christie Anthoney	Associate Director	Invitation to Adelaide Fringe Foundation Donor Circle Event. Includes light refreshments. Thursday 20 January 2022, 5:30pm to 7pm	Adelaide Fringe	\$50	Y
46.	20/12/2021	Isabella Seychell	Visitor Economy Administrator	Charlesworth Nuts basket	Visualcom	\$65	N
47.	23/12/2021	Helen Dand	Manager, City Development	Box of fresh cherries	Mellor Olsson	\$100	N